

**LANIER COUNTY, GEORGIA**  
**2007 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**GRANT NO. 07P-Y-086-1-3293**  
**STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**SWE Project No. 06-2381**

**BID DATE: JANUARY 22, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.**

|         |              |   |        |     | Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.<br>1107 Main Street<br>Waycross, Georgia 31501 |             | Littlefield Construction Company<br>1518 Albany Avenue<br>Waycross, Georgia 31502 |             | Reames and Sons Construction<br>1208 Cypress Street<br>Valdosta, Georgia 31601 |             | Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.<br>822 RC Drive<br>Douglas, Georgia 31535 |             |
|---------|--------------|---|--------|-----|---|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|--|-------------|
| ITEM NO | DOT ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                       | UNIT   | QTY | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL       | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL       |
| 1       | 150.1000     | Traffic Control                                   | 1      | LS  | \$794.40  | \$794.40    | \$3,000.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$3,773.00   | \$3,773.00  | \$5,550.00   | \$5,550.00  |
| 2       | 162-1300     | Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap                | 13     | EA  | \$226.69  | \$2,946.97  | \$100.00  | \$1,300.00  | \$300.00   | \$3,900.00  | \$250.00   | \$3,250.00  |
| 3       | 163.0232     | Temporary Grassing                                | 10.2   | AC  | \$787.50  | \$8,032.50  | \$100.00  | \$1,020.00  | \$450.00   | \$4,590.00  | \$200.00   | \$2,040.00  |
| 4       | 163.0240     | Mulch   | 30     | TN  | \$183.75  | \$5,512.50  | \$100.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$225.00   | \$6,750.00  | \$50.00  | \$1,500.00  |
| 5       | 163.0300     | Construction Exit                                 | 1      | EA  | \$2,260.25  | \$2,260.25  | \$900.00  | \$900.00    | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00  | \$550.00   | \$550.00    |
| 6       | 165-0010     | Maint. Temporary Silt Fence, Tp A                 | 1,495  | LF  | \$0.58  | \$867.10    | \$0.25  | \$373.75    | \$0.50   | \$747.50    | \$0.01   | \$14.95     |
| 7       | 165.0030     | Maint. Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C                 | 550    | LF  | \$0.58  | \$319.00    | \$0.25  | \$137.50    | \$0.50   | \$275.00    | \$0.01   | \$5.50      |
| 8       | 165-0040     | Maint. of Erosion Control Check Dams/Ditch Checks | 13     | EA  | \$86.25   | \$1,121.25  | \$25.00   | \$325.00    | \$25.00  | \$325.00    | \$1.00   | \$13.00     |
| 9       | 165.0101     | Maint. Construction Exit                          | 1      | EA  | \$648.00  | \$648.00    | \$100.00  | \$100.00    | \$300.00   | \$300.00    | \$1.00   | \$1.00      |
| 10      | 167.1000     | Water Quality Monitoring/Sampling                 | 2      | EA  | \$287.50  | \$575.00    | \$25.00   | \$50.00     | \$200.00   | \$400.00    | \$150.00   | \$300.00    |
| 11      | 167.1500     | Water Quality Inspection                          | 6      | MO  | \$2,119.85  | \$12,719.10 | \$100.00  | \$600.00    | \$600.00   | \$3,600.00  | \$300.00   | \$1,800.00  |
| 12      | 171.0010     | Temporary Silt Fence, Tp A                        | 2,990  | LF  | \$1.37  | \$4,096.30  | \$0.75  | \$2,242.50  | \$2.00   | \$5,980.00  | \$2.00   | \$5,980.00  |
| 13      | 171.0030     | Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C                        | 1,100  | LF  | \$3.15  | \$3,465.00  | \$2.00  | \$2,200.00  | \$3.30   | \$3,630.00  | \$3.15   | \$3,465.00  |
| 14      | 207-0203     | Found Backfill Matl, Tp II                        | 150    | CY  | \$42.91   | \$6,436.50  | \$32.00   | \$4,800.00  | \$40.00  | \$6,000.00  | \$42.00  | \$6,300.00  |
| 15      | 228-1000     | Grading Modified (Incl Haul)                      | 1.402  | LM  | \$66,935.10   | \$93,843.01 | \$60,625.00   | \$84,996.25 | \$60,927.25  | \$85,420.00 | \$58,729.32  | \$82,338.51 |
| 16      | 301.2140     | Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch                   | 19,000 | SY  | \$2.42  | \$45,980.00 | \$2.88  | \$54,720.00 | \$2.70   | \$51,300.00 | \$2.85   | \$54,150.00 |
| 17      | 301.5000     | Portland Cement                                   | 380    | TN  | \$120.19  | \$45,672.20 | \$119.00  | \$45,220.00 | \$125.00   | \$47,500.00 | \$110.00   | \$41,800.00 |

| BID DATE: JANUARY 22, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.   |              |                                      |       |     | Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.<br>1107 Main Street<br>Waycross, Georgia 31501 |                     | Littlefield Construction Company<br>1518 Albany Avenue<br>Waycross, Georgia 31502 |                     | Reames and Sons Construction<br>1208 Cypress Street<br>Valdosta, Georgia 31601 |                     | Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.<br>822 RC Drive<br>Douglas, Georgia 31535 |                     |
|---|--------------|--------------------------------------|-------|-----|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM NO                                   | DOT ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                          | UNIT  | QTY | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL               | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL               |
| 18  | 318-3000     | Aggregate Surface Course             | 100   | TN  | \$39.97   | \$3,997.00          | \$20.00   | \$2,000.00          | \$28.00  | \$2,800.00          | \$22.00  | \$2,200.00          |
| 19  | 441-0016     | Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch            | 70    | SY  | \$31.50   | \$2,205.00          | \$35.00   | \$2,450.00          | \$40.00  | \$2,800.00          | \$40.00  | \$2,800.00          |
| 20  | 550.118      | Storm Drain Pipe 18 Inch,<br>H 1-10  | 432   | LF  | \$29.65   | \$12,808.80         | \$23.81   | \$10,285.92         | \$25.00  | \$10,800.00         | \$25.45  | \$10,994.40         |
| 21  | 550-1240     | Storm Drain Pipe 24 Inch,<br>H 1-10  | 32    | LF  | \$42.01   | \$1,344.32          | \$32.00   | \$1,024.00          | \$32.00  | \$1,024.00          | \$33.02  | \$1,056.64          |
| 22  | 550-1420     | Storm Drain Pipe 42 Inch,<br>H 1-10  | 40    | LF  | \$85.71   | \$3,428.40          | \$65.00   | \$2,600.00          | \$65.00  | \$2,600.00          | \$80.39  | \$3,215.60          |
| 23  | 550-2180     | Side Drain Pipe 18 Inch,<br>H 1-10   | 1,120 | LF  | \$29.65   | \$33,208.00         | \$22.30   | \$24,976.00         | \$25.00  | \$28,000.00         | \$25.45  | \$28,504.00         |
| 24  | 550-3000A    | Elliptical Pipe- 23 Inch x 14 Inch   | 48    | LF  | \$61.33   | \$2,943.84          | \$44.00   | \$2,112.00          | \$70.00  | \$3,360.00          | \$47.18  | \$2,264.64          |
| 25  | 603.2181     | Stone Dump Rip-Rap TP 3, 18"         | 90    | SY  | \$48.74   | \$4,386.60          | \$44.00   | \$3,960.00          | \$57.00  | \$5,130.00          | \$48.00  | \$4,320.00          |
| 26  | 603.7        | Plastic Filter Fabric                | 90    | SY  | \$3.42  | \$307.80            | \$4.50  | \$405.00            | \$3.00   | \$270.00            | \$3.00   | \$270.00            |
| 27  | 636.102      | Hwy Sign TP1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, TP3 | 240   | SF  | \$15.89   | \$3,813.60          | \$14.00   | \$3,360.00          | \$17.00  | \$4,080.00          | \$7.50   | \$1,800.00          |
| 28  | 636.207      | Galv Steel Post TP7                  | 547   | LF  | \$4.83  | \$2,642.01          | \$7.00  | \$3,829.00          | \$5.50   | \$3,008.50          | \$2.79   | \$1,526.13          |
| 29  | 652.2501     | W. Solid Traff Stripe 5 Inch         | 2.8   | LM  | \$446.25  | \$1,249.50          | \$400.00  | \$1,120.00          | \$425.00   | \$1,190.00          | \$450.00   | \$1,260.00          |
| 30  | 652.2502     | Y. Solid Traff Stripe 5 Inch         | 2.8   | LM  | \$446.25  | \$1,249.50          | \$400.00  | \$1,120.00          | \$425.00   | \$1,190.00          | \$450.00   | \$1,260.00          |
| 31  | 652.5701     | W.Solid Traff Stripe 24 Inch         | 170   | LF  | \$3.15  | \$535.50            | \$4.25  | \$722.50            | \$3.00   | \$510.00            | \$4.00   | \$680.00            |
| 32  | 668-5000     | Junction Box                         | 5     | EA  | \$1,571.31  | \$7,856.55          | \$1,600.00  | \$8,000.00          | \$1,900.00   | \$9,500.00          | \$1,000.00   | \$5,000.00          |
| 33  | 706-1003     | Turf Establishment                   | 6,798 | AC  | \$1,312.50  | \$8,922.38          | \$1,000.00  | \$6,798.00          | \$1,150.00   | \$7,817.70          | \$900.00   | \$6,118.20          |
| 34  | 999.7000     | Field Testing, Complete              | 1     | LS  | \$3,675.00  | \$3,675.00          | \$500.00  | \$500.00            | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00          | \$1,500.00   | \$1,500.00          |
| <b>TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID</b> |              |                                      |       |     |   | <b>\$329,862.88</b> |   | <b>\$280,247.42</b> |  | <b>\$315,170.70</b> |  | <b>\$283,827.57</b> |

| BID DATE: JANUARY 22, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.           |              |   |        |     |            | Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.<br>1107 Main Street<br>Waycross, Georgia 31501 |            | Littlefield Construction Company<br>1518 Albany Avenue<br>Waycross, Georgia 31502 |            | Reames and Sons Construction<br>1208 Cypress Street<br>Valdosta, Georgia 31601 |            | Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.<br>822 RC Drive<br>Douglas, Georgia 31535 |  |
|---|--------------|---|--------|-----|------------|---|------------|---|------------|--|------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO   | DOT ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT   | QTY | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL  |  |
| <b>BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.1 BID</b>                |              |   |        |     |            |   |            |   |            |  |            |  |  |
| 1   | 402-3141     | Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime | 1,495  | TN  | \$75.62    | \$113,051.90  | \$76.50    | \$114,367.50  | \$74.00    | \$110,630.00   | \$70.25    | \$105,023.75   |  |
| <b>BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.1 BID</b>                |              |   |        |     |            | <b>\$113,051.90</b>   |            | <b>\$114,367.50</b>   |            | <b>\$110,630.00</b>  |            | <b>\$105,023.75</b>  |  |
| <b>BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.2 BID</b>                |              |   |        |     |            |   |            |   |            |  |            |  |  |
| 1   | 402-3141     | Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime | 1,495  | TN  | \$75.62    | \$113,051.90  | \$76.50    | \$114,367.50  | \$74.00    | \$110,630.00   | \$70.25    | \$105,023.75   |  |
| 2   | 424-5007     | Single Surface Treatment, Stone Size 7, Gp 1 or 2                               | 18,100 | SY  | \$1.46     | \$26,426.00   | \$0.94     | \$17,014.00   | \$1.60     | \$28,960.00  | \$1.10     | \$19,910.00  |  |
| <b>BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.2 BID</b>                |              |   |        |     |            | <b>\$139,477.90</b>   |            | <b>\$131,381.50</b>   |            | <b>\$139,590.00</b>  |            | <b>\$124,933.75</b>  |  |
| <b>BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.3 BID</b>                |              |   |        |     |            |   |            |   |            |  |            |  |  |
| 1   | 424-7089     | Triple Surface Treatment, Stone Size 6, 7 & 89, Gp 1 or 2                       | 18,100 | SY  | \$3.52     | \$63,712.00   | \$2.99     | \$54,119.00   | \$3.84     | \$69,504.00  | \$3.50     | \$63,350.00  |  |
| <b>BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.3 BID</b>                |              |   |        |     |            | <b>\$63,712.00</b>  |            | <b>\$54,119.00</b>  |            | <b>\$69,504.00</b>   |            | <b>\$63,350.00</b>   |  |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID AND BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.1</b> |              |   |        |     |            | <b>\$442,914.78</b>   |            | <b>\$394,614.92</b>   |            | <b>\$425,800.70</b>  |            | <b>\$388,851.32</b>  |  |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID AND BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.2</b> |              |   |        |     |            | <b>\$469,340.78</b>   |            | <b>\$411,628.92</b>   |            | <b>\$454,760.70</b>  |            | <b>\$408,761.32</b>  |  |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID AND BASE BID ALTERNATE NO.3</b> |              |   |        |     |            | <b>\$393,574.88</b>   |            | <b>\$334,366.42</b>   |            | <b>\$384,674.70</b>  |            | <b>\$347,177.57</b>  |  |

| BID DATE: JANUARY 22, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M. |              |   |       |     | Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.<br>1107 Main Street<br>Waycross, Georgia 31501 |                    | Littlefield Construction Company<br>1518 Albany Avenue<br>Waycross, Georgia 31502 |                    | Reames and Sons Construction<br>1208 Cypress Street<br>Valdosta, Georgia 31601 |                    | Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.<br>822 RC Drive<br>Douglas, Georgia 31535 |                    |
|---|--------------|---|-------|-----|---|--------------------|---|--------------------|--|--------------------|--|--------------------|
| ITEM NO                                 | DOT ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION                                       | UNIT  | QTY | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL              | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL              | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL              | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL              |
| 1                                       | 162-1300     | Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap                | 6     | EA  | \$228.01  | \$1,368.06         | \$100.00  | \$600.00           | \$300.00   | \$1,800.00         | \$250.00   | \$1,500.00         |
| 2                                       | 163.0232     | Temporary Grassing                                | 1.7   | AC  | \$997.50  | \$1,695.75         | \$100.00  | \$170.00           | \$450.00   | \$765.00           | \$200.00   | \$340.00           |
| 3                                       | 163.0240     | Mulch   | 5     | TN  | \$204.75  | \$1,023.75         | \$100.00  | \$500.00           | \$225.00   | \$1,125.00         | \$50.00  | \$250.00           |
| 4                                       | 165.0030     | Maint. Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C                 | 1,075 | LF  | \$0.58  | \$623.50           | \$0.25  | \$268.75           | \$0.50   | \$537.50           | \$0.01   | \$10.75            |
| 5                                       | 165-0040     | Maint. of Erosion Control Check Dams/Ditch Checks | 6     | EA  | \$86.25   | \$517.50           | \$25.00   | \$150.00           | \$25.00  | \$150.00           | \$1.00   | \$6.00             |
| 6                                       | 171.0030     | Temporary Silt Fence, Tp C                        | 2,150 | LF  | \$3.15  | \$6,772.50         | \$2.00  | \$4,300.00         | \$3.30   | \$7,095.00         | \$3.15   | \$6,772.50         |
| 7                                       | 228-1000     | Grading Modified (Incl Haul)                      | 0.351 | LM  | \$66,796.32   | \$23,445.51        | \$60,625.00   | \$21,279.38        | \$83,287.75  | \$29,234.00        | \$52,068.38  | \$18,276.00        |
| 8                                       | 301.2140     | Soil Cement Stab, Bs Crs.6 Inch                   | 4,560 | SY  | \$2.42  | \$11,035.20        | \$2.88  | \$13,132.80        | \$2.75   | \$12,540.00        | \$2.85   | \$12,996.00        |
| 9                                       | 301.5000     | Portland Cement                                   | 95    | TN  | \$120.19  | \$11,418.05        | \$119.00  | \$11,305.00        | \$125.00   | \$11,875.00        | \$110.00   | \$10,450.00        |
| 10                                      | 318-3000     | Aggregate Surface Course                          | 40    | TN  | \$39.96   | \$1,598.40         | \$20.00   | \$800.00           | \$28.00  | \$1,120.00         | \$22.00  | \$880.00           |
| 11                                      | 550-1360     | Storm Drain Pipe 36 Inch, H 1-10                  | 32    | LF  | \$70.36   | \$2,251.52         | \$51.00   | \$1,632.00         | \$54.00  | \$1,728.00         | \$60.77  | \$1,944.64         |
| 12                                      | 550-2180     | Side Drain Pipe 18 Inch, H 1-10                   | 296   | LF  | \$29.65   | \$8,776.40         | \$22.30   | \$6,600.80         | \$25.00  | \$7,400.00         | \$25.45  | \$7,533.20         |
| 13                                      | 550-2240     | Side Drain Pipe 24 Inch, H 1-10                   | 96    | LF  | \$42.01   | \$4,032.96         | \$30.00   | \$2,880.00         | \$32.00  | \$3,072.00         | \$33.02  | \$3,169.92         |
| 14                                      | 603.2181     | Stone Dump Rip-Rap TP 3, 18"                      | 36    | SY  | \$38.46   | \$1,384.56         | \$44.00   | \$1,584.00         | \$57.00  | \$2,052.00         | \$48.00  | \$1,728.00         |
| 15                                      | 603.7        | Plastic Filter Fabric                             | 36    | SY  | \$3.42  | \$123.12           | \$4.50  | \$162.00           | \$3.00   | \$108.00           | \$3.00   | \$108.00           |
| 16                                      | 636.102      | Hwy Sign TP1 Matl, Ref Sheeting, TP3              | 46    | SF  | \$15.89   | \$730.94           | \$14.00   | \$644.00           | \$17.00  | \$782.00           | \$7.50   | \$345.00           |
| 17                                      | 636.207      | Galv Steel Post TP7                               | 140   | LF  | \$4.83  | \$676.20           | \$7.00  | \$980.00           | \$5.50   | \$770.00           | \$2.79   | \$390.60           |
| 18                                      | 652.2501     | W. Solid Traff Stripe 5 Inch                      | 0.71  | LM  | \$446.25  | \$316.84           | \$400.00  | \$284.00           | \$425.00   | \$301.75           | \$450.00   | \$319.50           |
| 19                                      | 652.2502     | Y. Solid Traff Stripe5 Inch                       | 0.71  | LM  | \$446.25  | \$316.84           | \$400.00  | \$284.00           | \$425.00   | \$301.75           | \$450.00   | \$319.50           |
| 20                                      | 652.5701     | W.Solid Traff Stripe24 Inch                       | 25    | LF  | \$3.15  | \$78.75            | \$4.25  | \$106.25           | \$3.00   | \$75.00            | \$4.00   | \$100.00           |
| 21                                      | 706-1003     | Turf Establishment                                | 1     | AC  | \$1,837.50  | \$1,837.50         | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00         | \$1,200.00   | \$1,200.00         | \$950.00   | \$950.00           |
| <b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BASE BID NO.1</b>     |              |   |       |     |   | <b>\$80,023.84</b> |   | <b>\$68,662.98</b> |  | <b>\$84,032.00</b> |  | <b>\$68,389.61</b> |

|  |  |  |  |  |  |   |   |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|
| <b>BID DATE: JANUARY 22, 2010 @ 10:00 A.M.</b> |  |  |  | <b>Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.</b><br>1107 Main Street<br>Waycross, Georgia 31501 | <b>Littlefield Construction Company</b><br>1518 Albany Avenue<br>Waycross, Georgia 31502 | <b>Reames and Sons Construction</b><br>1208 Cypress Street<br>Valdosta, Georgia 31601 | <b>Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.</b><br>822 RC Drive<br>Douglas, Georgia 31535 |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|

|                                    |          |   |     |    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |
|------------------------------------|----------|---|-----|----|---------|--------------------|---------|--------------------|---------|--------------------|---------|--------------------|
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1 BID</b> |          |   |     |    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |
| 1                                  | 402-3141 | Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime | 380 | TN | \$75.62 | \$28,735.60        | \$76.50 | \$29,070.00        | \$74.00 | \$28,120.00        | \$70.25 | \$26,695.00        |
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.1 BID</b> |          |   |     |    |         | <b>\$28,735.60</b> |         | <b>\$29,070.00</b> |         | <b>\$28,120.00</b> |         | <b>\$26,695.00</b> |

|                                    |          |   |       |    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |
|------------------------------------|----------|---|-------|----|---------|--------------------|---------|--------------------|---------|--------------------|---------|--------------------|
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.2 BID</b> |          |   |       |    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |         |                    |
| 1                                  | 402-3141 | Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Lime | 380   | TN | \$75.62 | \$28,735.60        | \$76.50 | \$29,070.00        | \$74.00 | \$28,120.00        | \$70.25 | \$26,695.00        |
| 2                                  | 424-5007 | Single Surface Treatment, Stone Size 7, Gp 1 or 2                               | 4,275 | SY | \$1.46  | \$6,241.50         | \$0.94  | \$4,018.50         | \$1.60  | \$6,840.00         | \$1.10  | \$4,702.50         |
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.2 BID</b> |          |   |       |    |         | <b>\$34,977.10</b> |         | <b>\$33,088.50</b> |         | <b>\$34,960.00</b> |         | <b>\$31,397.50</b> |

|  |          |   |       |    |        |                     |        |                     |        |                     |        |                    |
|--|----------|---|-------|----|--------|---------------------|--------|---------------------|--------|---------------------|--------|--------------------|
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.3 BID</b>           |          |   |       |    |        |                     |        |                     |        |                     |        |                    |
| 1  | 424-7089 | Triple Surface Treatment, Stone Size 6, 7 & 89, Gp 1 or 2 | 4,275 | SY | \$3.52 | \$15,048.00         | \$2.99 | \$12,782.25         | \$3.84 | \$16,416.00         | \$3.50 | \$14,962.50        |
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO.3 BID</b>           |          |   |       |    |        | <b>\$15,048.00</b>  |        | <b>\$12,782.25</b>  |        | <b>\$16,416.00</b>  |        | <b>\$14,962.50</b> |
| <b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID AND ALTERNATE NO.1</b> |          |   |       |    |        | <b>\$108,759.44</b> |        | <b>\$97,732.98</b>  |        | <b>\$112,152.00</b> |        | <b>\$95,084.61</b> |
| <b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID AND ALTERNATE NO.2</b> |          |   |       |    |        | <b>\$115,000.94</b> |        | <b>\$101,751.48</b> |        | <b>\$118,992.00</b> |        | <b>\$99,787.11</b> |
| <b>TOTAL ADDITIVE BID AND ALTERNATE NO.3</b> |          |   |       |    |        | <b>\$95,071.84</b>  |        | <b>\$81,445.23</b>  |        | <b>\$100,448.00</b> |        | <b>\$83,352.11</b> |